
  
Page 1 

 
  

 PRESIDENCY UNIVERSITY 

86/1, COLLEGE STREET  
KOLKATA-700 073 

 
 

Tender Notice 
 
Tender Notice for “Benchtop High Speed refrigerated Centrifuge with Accessory (Make: YINGTAI Code: 

TGL16)” 
 

 

Tender Notice no. : - : Equipment/19-20/EEQ-000275 /Life Sciences /KP/1  dated – 18/06/2019 

 

Presidency University, Kolkata invites sealed tenders for “Supply and commissioning of Benchtop High Speed 

refrigerated Centrifuge with Accessory (Make: YINGTAI Code: TGL16) as per details in Annexure “B”. Interested 

vendors/agencies are requested to submit their financial bid in Annexure –D ( attached with the tender document) 

along with signed and stamped tender document and duly filled up signed and stamped Vendor Data Sheet 

(Annexure “C”) in sealed cover addressed to the Finance Officer, Presidency University, 86/1 College Street, 

Kolkata -700073 :-. 
 
Details for contact person, bid submission are as under: 
 

1. Tender form available at :Presidency University website at www.presiuniv.ac.in 
     

 

2. 

 

Place of submission of tender bids 

 

:  Laboratory/Office of Prof. Kousik Pramanick, Baker Building 

 2
nd

 Floor, Presidency University, Kolkata 

3. Last date of submission of tender bids : 25.06.2019 up to 03.00 pm 

4. Date of opening of tender bids : 25.06.2019 at 03.30 pm 
 
 

 
Sd/- 
 
Registrar  
Presidency University/Kolkata 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

http://www.presiuniv.ac.in/


 

 
Page 2 

 
  

Annexure -A 
 

PRESIDENCY UNIVERSITY 

86/1, COLLEGE STREET 

KOLKATA-700 073 
 

 

Tender Notice no.:- Equipment/19-20/EEQ-000275 /Life Sciences /KP/1  dated – 18/06/2019 
 

General Terms & Conditions 
 

 

1. Submission of offer: Interested bidders should submit the financial bid in Annexure-D (attached with 

the tender document) in a sealed envelope. One copy of our terms and conditions (Annexure –A), 

tender notice, filled vendor data sheet (Annexure C), Bill of Quantities (Annexure-B), duly signed and 

stamped on each page shall also be attached and submitted with the financial bid in the same envelope. 

The Envelope should be superscribed with the words: 
 

Tender for: “Benchtop High Speed refrigerated Centrifuge with Accessory (Make: YINGTAI Code: 

TGL16)” 
 

Tender Notice no. : Equipment/19-20/EEQ-000275 /Life Sciences /KP/1  dated – 18/06/2019 

 

Last Date of Tender submission : 25.06.2019 up to 03.00 pm 
 

Date of opening of tender bid :  25.06.2019 up to 03.30 pm 

 

2. The envelope containing the tender bid shall be addressed to the Prof. Kousik Pramanick, Department 

of Life Sciences, Presidency University, 86/1,College Street. Kolkata -700 073 and dropped in the 

Laboratory of Prof. K. Pramanick/ Faculty Enclave, 2
nd

 floor of baker Building, Department of 

Life Sciences (Erstwhile Zoology Department) of the University.  
3. Late Bid : Any bid received late after the deadline of submission of the bid shall be rejected and 

returned un-opened to the bidder.  
4. Opening of Bid: The bids shall be opened in presence of the intending tenderers who may choose to be 

present.  
5. The quoted price shall remain open for acceptance till the validity period of 90 days from the date of 

opening of tender. No revision/modification in the tendered rate will be allowed during the validity of 

tender. 
 

6. Price should be including GST and other charges. The University will not pay anything extra. 

7. Rate of GST will have to be mentioned separately in your Letter Head. Otherwise bid will 

be summarily rejected.  

8. The University will provide DSIR Certificate to the L-1 bidder, if necessary, for the 

purpose of exemption of Customs Duty and GST as per the extant Rules and 

Notifications.  
9. Negotiation may be made with the lowest bidder if the bid value is unreasonable.  
10. Schedule of quantities :- As per Annexure “ B” 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
Page 3 

 
  

11. Warranty: Warranty period should be 1 (one) Years ProSupport with Next Business Day Onsite Service 

from the date of commissioning. Any defect in design, manufacturing and materials. Supplier shall 
warranty to replace or rectify at free of cost in any case any equipment or part/parts thereof is/are found 

unserviceable due to above reason within the warranty period as above. Supplier shall also issue warranty 
certificate to the effect that the material delivered by them are new with sound and effective design and 

free from any defect arisen due to defective materials, faulty design or defective manufacturing. 

 

Time and date of delivery of materials as stipulated in the Order shall be deemed to be the essence of the 

contract. 

 

12. Statutory deduction of Income Tax on works contract, if applicable, shall be made from all interim and 
final payments as per the extant Rules.  

13. To ensure payment of GST charged in the bill to the Presidency University the relevant GST Return is to 
be filed by agency in the GST portal within due course of time. GSTIN No. as well as SAC/HSN Code No. 
and the University GST No. must be mentioned in the Tax Invoice in absence of which the invoice cannot 
be processed for payment.  

14. The successful bidder shall have to execute the supply within Twenty One (21) working days from the date 

of issue of firm purchase order. The delivery should be made to the Laboratory of Dr. Kousik Pramanick, 

Professor, Dept. of Life Sciences, Presidency University, 86/1 College Street Kolkata – 700073. 
 

15. The University reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids either wholly or partly without 

assigning any reason thereof.  
16. The University reserves the right to postpone/withdraw/cancel the tender without assigning any reason 

thereof. 
 

17. Payment terms :- Full payment will be released after successful delivery and installation of the item 

and after submission of Tax Invoice and challan duly certified by Prof. Kousik Pramanick. 
 

18. In case of any dispute relating to the above purchase, the decision of the Competent Authority of 

Presidency University shall be final and binding on the bidders. In case of any litigation, the jurisdiction 

shall be Kolkata only. 
 

19. Bidders submitting their offer should also fill-up the enclosed vendor data sheet with relevant details, and 

should submit along with the tender bid.  
20. The bidder should be Kolkata base. 

 
 

 

================== 

===============  
========== 

Sd/- 
 
Registrar  
Presidency University/Kolkata 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.presiuniv.ac.in/web/staff.php?staffid=63
http://www.presiuniv.ac.in/web/staff.php?staffid=63


 

 
Page 4 

 
  

  Annexure “B” 

 Bill of Quantities  
 
 
Consignment in details:- 
 
 

Sl 

No 

Particulars Brand/M

ake 

Approxi

mate 

Quantity 

1 Benchtop High Speed refrigerated Centrifuge with Accessory  

1. Brushless motor with simpler construction, more reliable 

performance, longer life and quietly running. 

2.Import compressors fluorine free, double cycle cooling, cold and hot 

alternating easily, free environment pollution and precise in 

temperature control.. 

3. Microprocessor control, digital indicate speed, temperature and time 

etc, touch by panel, running parameters can be edited and changed to 

be RCF. 

5.10 kinds of program stored in the memory, 10 kinds of accelerating 

and decelerating speed for your choice, 

6. Automatically electric lid lock, super speed, over temperature 

protection and imbalance protection. The centrifuge body is made of 

high quality steel, safe and reliable. 

7. Rotor is connected to spindle by specialized taper sleeve, loading 

simple and quick, no direction. 

8. There are several kinds of rotors for your choice, adapters can be 

designed by experimental requirements. 

9.3 tiers protection steel cover and get the ideal centrifugation result. 

10. Widely used in processing of bacteria, protein precipitation, RNA 

extraction and clinical sample for R & D institution of medicine, life 

science, bio-pharmaceutical, agriculture science and environmental. 

11. also attached Pouvoirhydrogène measurement system on biological 

sample  

12. Max Speed:  16000r/min 

13. Time range : 1~99H59min 

14. Lowest Temp: -20~40°C degree C,  

15. Range -2.00 to 16.00 pH 

16. Resolution 0.01 pH 

  17. Max Capacity: 600 ml 
18. Max RCF : 20600g 
 19. Accuracy ±0.01 pH 
 20. Cal. Points Up to 5 
21. Speed accuracy : ±50r/min  
22. Noise : <58dBA 
23.Buffer Sets USA (1.68, 4.01, 7.00, 10.01, 12.45 
18. Dimension : 608*570*380mm 
19. Rotor identification: Automatic identification 
20. temperature accuracy: ±1°C 
21.Angle head rotor:  6*50 ml (15 ml adaptor) –  
Angle head rotor:  24*1.5/2ml–  
22.Warranty: one Years 

Make: 

YINGT

AI Code: 

TGL16 

 

1 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
Page 5 

 
  

    Annexure – “C” 

   VENDOR DATA SHEET  

1.  Name of the Tenderer   :  

2. Name of the Contact person:  

3. Full postal address :  

4. Email ID :   
 

5. Telephone no.: Office : Residence : 

Mobile :  
6. Vendor/Agency PAN No (attach a copy of PAN card). :  

  7.   GST Registration No. (attach a copy of GST Registration certificate) : 
 

Credentials/ copy of the Purchase Orders for similar items [ preferable from the University / other Higher 

Educational Institutions ]  
8. Authorization Certificate of the OEM in favour of Bidder [ Copy to be attached] 

9. Any other information : (Please furnish separate signed papers) 

 
 

DECLARATION 

 

1. I_________________________________, Son /Daughter of Sri  
____________________________________________,  
Proprietor/Partner/CEO/MD/Director/Authorized Signatory of M/s. _________________________________am 

competent to sign this declaration and execute this tender document. 
 

2. I have carefully read and understood all the terms and conditions of the tender and hereby convey my acceptance 

of the same. 

 

3. The information/ documents furnished along with the above application are true and authentic to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

 

4. I/ we/ am are well aware of the fact that furnishing of any false information/ fabricated document would lead to 

rejection of my tender at any stage besides liabilities towards prosecution under appropriate law. 

 

5. Each page of the tender document and papers submitted by my Company is authenticated, sealed and signed, 

and I take full responsibility for the entire documents submitted. 
 

6. I/ our firm / company am / is not currently debarred or blacklisted in PRESIDENCY UNIVERSITY, Kolkata or 

in any national / government organization or educational institute/university for any supplies, productsor services. 
 

7. I/ our firm / company am / is /was /were not currently /previously involved in any corruption and fraudulent 

activities. 

 

_____________________________  
Signature of the Authorized Person 

 

Date: ___________________ 

 

Full Name: _____________________ 

 

Place: __________________ 
 

Company Seal: __________________ 

 

(Signature of Tenderer with Company’s seal) 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
Page 6 

 
  

 

Annexure “D 
 
 
 

Financial Bid 

 

 

Particulars Amount  

(Rs.) 

( Inclusive of all taxes and charges] 

“Benchtop High Speed refrigerated Centrifuge with 

Accessory (Make: YINGTAI Code: TGL16)” 

 

 

 

(“Detailed specification as per Annexure “B”) 

  

 

 

 

 

 

Total Amount (In Words) : Rupees___________________________________________________________ 

 
 

 

Please specify the GST rate and HSN / SAC Code 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

(Signature of Tenderer with Company’s seal) 
 
 
 
 
 

 

[N.B :- To be submitted in the bidder’s letter-head] 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


